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ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATE
Ordinance Number: 2014-85-9

Be it ordained/resolved by the Wabash County Council that for the expenses of WABASH CQUNTY for the year ending
December 31, 2015 the surms herein specified are hereby appropriated and crdered set apart out of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
held to include all expendiiures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressiy stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of WABASH COUNTY, the property tax
levies and properly tax rates as herein specifiad are included herein, Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submitted in the manner prescribed by the Departmant of Local Government Finance.

This ordinancefresolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Wabash County
Councii .

Name of Adopting Entity/ Fiscal Body  Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body .. Date of Adoption

{Wabash County Councll I {County Council i |09/29/2014

Fund Fund Name Adopted Adopted Tax  Adopted Tax

Code Budget Levy Rate

0061 RAINY DAY $340,912 $0 0.0000
0101 GENERAL $6,182,834 $3,413,840 0.2617
0124 2015 REASSESSMENT $143,702 $130,000 0.0996
0702 HIGHWAY . $2,574,422 $0 0.0000
0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET  $820,000 $0 - 0.0000
0790 CUMULATIVE BRIDGE 815,000 $282,735 ~ 0.0216
0801 HEALTH . $295,690 $280,476 0.0215
2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL ~ $570,000 $213,944 . 0.0164

DEVELOPMENT N

2411 ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT $1,562,300 $0 0.0000

$12,504,860  $4,320,095 1 0.4208
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Jeff Dawes

Aye

Claude Markstahler

Aye
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Gary Nose’

Aye
Nay
Abstain

William Ruppel

Aye
Nay
Abstain

OoEoom oogioooioooion

. /

Name - -

Title

- Signate

Linda L. Conrad

Wabash County |
Auditor
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Fund
Code

89500
9501
9502
8503
2504
9505
a506
89507
8508
9508
89510
9511
9512
9513
9514
9516
9518
9519
9520
8521
9522

Fund Name

Surveyor Corner Perpetuation

Clerk Records Perpetuation Fund
Recorder Records Perpetuation Fund
Prosecutor Pre-Trial Diversion Fund
Security Protection Fund

Covered Bridge Fund

County Drug Court Fund

County Alcohol & Drug Program
Clerk IV-D Incentive Fund

Local Emergency Planning Committee
Local Health Maintenance Grant Fund
Local Health Trust Fund

Auditor's Plat Book Fund

Adutlt Probation Users Fund

Juvenile Probation Users Fund
CAGIT County Certified Shares
Sheriff Dept, Pension Fund

CASA Program

Solid Waste Administrative Fees
Recorders Enhanced Access Fund
Statewide 911 Fund

Adopted Budget

$22,395
$33,200
$32,218
$98,751
$2,975
$3,000
$12,300
$107,153
$23,291
$8,500
$117,168
$22,250

© $13,837

. $92,513
$45,716
$1,887,900
$38,000
$115,517
$750
$8,515
$487,500
$3,173,458



