ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATE

Ordinance Number: 2014-85-9

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Wabash County Council** that for the expenses of **WABASH COUNTY** for the year ending December 31, 2015 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **WABASH COUNTY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Wabash County Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

County Council

09/29/2014

DLGF-Reviewed Funds						
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate		
0061	RAINY DAY	\$340,912	\$0	0.0000		
0101	GENERAL	\$6,182,834	\$3,413,840	0.2617		
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$143,702	\$130,000	0.0996		
0702	HIGHWAY	\$2,574,422	\$0	0.0000		
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$820,000	\$0	0.0000		
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$15,000	\$282,735	0.0216		
0801	HEALTH	\$295,690	\$280,476	0.0215		
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$570,000	\$213,944	0.0164		
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$1,562,300	\$0	0.0000		
		\$12,504,860	\$4,320,995	0.4208		

Name		Signature
James Kaltenmark	Aye 🖸 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	James Kattenmark
Mike Ridenour	Aye 🗹 Nay 🔲 Abstain 🔲	Mtulal
Randy Curless	Aye Nay Abstain	Ryca
Jeff Dawes	Aye ☐ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	Jeff Daws
Claude Markstahler	Aye Nay Abstain	Chude IT Mikethela.
Gary Nose	Aye D Nay D Abstain D	L. D.
William Ruppel	Aye 🗐 Nay 🗍 Abstain 📗	William Brees Greet
ATTEST		and the second of the second o
Name	Title	Signature
Linda L. Conrad Wa	bash County litor	Linda S. Corral
		<u> </u>

Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewd by DLGF)					
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget			
9500	Surveyor Corner Perpetuation	\$22,395			
9501	Clerk Records Perpetuation Fund	\$33,200			
9502	Recorder Records Perpetuation Fund	\$32,218			
9503	Prosecutor Pre-Trial Diversion Fund	\$98,751			
9504	Security Protection Fund	\$2,975			
9505	Covered Bridge Fund	\$3,000			
9506	County Drug Court Fund	\$12,300			
9507	County Alcohol & Drug Program	\$107,153			
9508	Clerk IV-D Incentive Fund	\$23,291			
9509	Local Emergency Planning Committee	\$8,500			
9510	Local Health Maintenance Grant Fund	\$117,168			
9511	Local Health Trust Fund	\$22,250			
9512	Auditor's Plat Book Fund	\$13,837			
9513	Adult Probation Users Fund	\$92,513			
9514	Juvenile Probation Users Fund	\$45,716			
9516	CAGIT County Certified Shares	\$1,887,909			
9518	Sheriff Dept, Pension Fund	\$38,000			
9519	CASA Program	\$115,517			
9520	Solid Waste Administrative Fees	\$750			
9521	Recorders Enhanced Access Fund	\$8,515			
9522	Statewide 911 Fund	\$487,500			
		\$3,173,458			